

Elecnor Marqués de Mondéjar, 33, 28028, Madrid - Comunidad de Madrid

Madrid, March 24th, 2025

Through this document we confirm that Elecnor with Tax ID Number A48027056 is UN Global Compact participant entity since February 7th, 2017.

Therefore Elecnor is committed to accomplish the UN Global Compact Ten Principles in the areas of Human Rights, Labor, Environment and Anti-corruption.

This commitment must be communicated to stakeholders and reflected in their COP and be submitted annually reporting progress in the implementation of the Ten Principles.

This document is no longer valid if the entity Elecnor does not fulfill its commitment to submit their COP and it is declared inactive by the UN Global Compact.

Sincerely,

Ms Monica Zuleta General Secretary UN Global Compact Network Spain P.P.